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COMMISSIONERS: Joseph J. Simons, Chairman 
    Noah Joshua Phillips
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As such, the complaint is now moot.  Accordingly, the parties respectfully request that 

the Commission dismiss the complaint.   

A proposed order is attached. 

Dated:  June 25, 2019  

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Kevin Hahm /s/ Robert M. Cooper 
Kevin Hahm, Esq. Robert M. Cooper, Esq. 
Melissa C. Hill, Esq. Richard A. Feinstein, Esq. 
Christopher J. Caputo, Esq. Samuel C. Kaplan, Esq. 
Federal Trade Commission Hershel A. Wancjer, Esq. 
400 Seventh Street, SW Nicholas A. Widnell, Esq. 
Washington, DC 20024 Boies Schiller Flexner LLP 
Telephone: (202) 326-3680 1401 New York Avenue, NW 
Email: khahm@ftc.gov Washington, D.C. 20005 
Email: mchill@ftc.gov Telephone: (202) 237-2727 
Email: ccaputo@ftc.gov Email: rcooper@bsfllp.com 

Email: rfeinstein@bsfllp.com 
Complaint Counsel  Email: skaplan@bsfllp.com 

Email: hwancjer@bsfllp.com 
Email: nwidnell@bsfllp.com 

Counsel for Respondent Sanford 

/s/ Gregory R. Merz 
Gregory R. Merz, Esq. 
Loren Hansen, Esq. 
Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A. 
500 IDS Center 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Telephone: (612) 632-3208 
Email: 
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EXHIBIT A 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE CO
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abandon the proposed transaction without further litigating the administrative 
proceeding. 

10. In light of the Eighth Circuit Decision, Sanford will abandon the proposed 
transaction. 

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 
correct. 

Date: June 24, 2019 

Chief Legal Officer 
Sanford 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 25, 2019, I filed the foregoing document electronically using 
the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

April Tabor 
Office of the Secretary  
Federal Trade Commission  
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, H-135 
Washington, D.C. 20580 

I hereby certify that on June 25, 2019, I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the 
foregoing document to: 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge  
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, H-106 
Washington, D.C. 20580 

Robert M. Cooper, Esq. Gregory R. Merz, Esq. 
Richard A. Feinstein, Esq. Loren Hansen, Esq. 
Samuel C. Kaplan, Esq. Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A. 
Hershel A. Wancjer, Esq. 500 IDS Center 
Nicholas A. Widnell, Esq. 80 South Eighth Street 
Boies Schiller Flexner LLP Minneapolis, MN 55402 
1401 New York Avenue, NW Telephone: (612) 632-3208 
Washington, D.C. 20005 Email: gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com 
Telephone: (202) 237-2727 Email: loren.hansen@gpmlaw.com 
Email: rcooper@bsfllp.com 
Email: rfeinstein@bsfllp.com Counsel for Respondent MDC 
Email: skaplan@bsfllp.com 
Email: hwancjer@bsfllp.com 
Email: nwidnell@bsfllp.com 

Counsel for Respondent Sanford 

Dated: June 25, 2019 By:    /s/ David Owyang 
David Owyang, Attorney 






